ightFax

12/6/04 9:06 PAGE 003/008 Fax Server

11/30/2004 700134669

Form: PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings 🖈 🔻 🔻	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Websier Bank, National Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other 1. Name of conveying party(les): Websier Bank, National Association Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Memry Corporation InternalAddress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) afteched? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Data; 11/29/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Individual(s) difizenship Association General Partnership United Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not demicised in the United Status, a demostic representative designation to stached: You No (Designations must be a septerate document from assignation) Additional memo(s) & address(se) sitsched? You Yas ✓ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1931427, 1648776,		
See attached Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1670156, 1494037, 1680708		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicole Pappa	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: One State Street City: Hatford State: CT Zip:08103	8. Deposit account number.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Nicola Pappa Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, educationalist, and documents to be reported with regulary cover sheet.			

Commissioner of Pathi & Tradements, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

tFax

12/6/04 9:06 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Webster Bank, National Association ("Secured Party") is the recipient of a security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, certain trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in a "Trademark Security Agreement" dated June 30, 1998 among Memry Corporation (the "Pledgor") and Secured Party and the Schedule A thereto which lists all trademarks and trademark applications subject to the security interest and continuing lien, said Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule A having been filed and recorded on July 6, 1998, at Reci 1789, Frame 0945 et. seq. A list of the trademarks subject to such security interest and lien is attached hereto as Schedule A.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases the Pledgor from the Trademark Security Agreement, the continuing lien thereof, and all obligations thereunder, including without limitation as it relates to all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A hereto and good will associated therewith. Secured Party hereby surrenders and releases any and all security interest or other interests it now or ever has had in any and all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on said attached Schedule A hereto and good will associated therewith, and surrenders and releases its security interest in, continuing lien upon all of the trademarks and trademark applications and good will associated therewith as described in the Trademark Security Agreement filed and recorded on July 6, 1998, at Reel 1789, Frame 0945 et. seq. as it relates to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

CTOOCS/1609661.2

tFax

12/6/04 9:06 PAGE 006/008 Fax Server

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CTDDC\$/1008691.2

-2-

tFax

12/6/04 9:06 PAGE 007/008 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

	TRADEMARK NO.	
1931427		
1648776		
1670156		
1494037		
1680708		
		_

CTDOCS/1608691.2

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

-3-